per liter (ug/L.)  FVOP recommends investigating the issue further by performing additional collection 
system sampling and the non-domestic users complete a non-domestic user survey.  

WASTEWATER MAINTENANCE  
Maintenance was completed during the month of October 2020 in accordance with the computerized 
maintenance management system (CMMS.) one-hundred and fifty-nine (159) completed work orders were 
completed in October 2020, completed work orders can be viewed in Appendix B.   

OPERATIONS 

• Staff used camera and then cleaned and vactored Bridge St. collection system.  

• Plummers Environmental Services used camera and cleaned and vactored collection system under